)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:29:00 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1329 (Rat #0334, Act #0299 of 2000) General Bill, By Peeler and Drummond
Summary: Youth Hunting Days, Natural Resources Department to establish; Fish and Game, Minors

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-9-740 SO AS TO
ESTABLISH SOUTH CAROLINA YOUTH HUNTING DAYS FOR CERTAIN GAME SPECIES AND TO SPECIFY
REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PARTICIPATION.

04/12/00
04/12/00
04/19/00
04/20/00
04/20/00
04/24/00
04/25/00
04/27/00
05/16/00
05/17/00
05/18/00
05/23/00
05/26/00
05/26/00
06/07/00
06/09/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14

Read second time SJ-29

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-29
Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-14
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Fleming, Cato, Trotter, Cooper and Kirsh HJ-37
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Trotter HJ-38

Read second time HJ-31

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 334

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/00

Copies available

Act No. 299

Page 1 of 1



