

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1329 (Rat #0334, Act #0299 of 2000) General Bill, By Peeler and Drummond

Summary: Youth Hunting Days, Natural Resources Department to establish; Fish and Game, Minors

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-9-740 SO AS TO ESTABLISH SOUTH CAROLINA YOUTH HUNTING DAYS FOR CERTAIN GAME SPECIES AND TO SPECIFY REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PARTICIPATION.

04/12/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
04/12/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
04/19/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14
04/20/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/20/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-29
04/24/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/25/00	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-14
04/27/00	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Fleming, Cato, Trotter, Cooper and Kirsh HJ-37
05/16/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Trotter HJ-38
05/17/00	House	Read second time HJ-31
05/18/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
05/23/00		Ratified R 334
05/26/00		Signed By Governor
05/26/00		Effective date 05/26/00
06/07/00		Copies available
06/09/00		Act No. 299